
Subject: Sun Princess Cancelled 06-27-19
From: Leticia Alvarado <Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com>
Date: 10/20/2017 10:39 AM
To: "Campos, David (PCL)" <dcampos@princesscruises.com>, "Day, Kirby (PCL)"
<kday@hagroup.com>, Hayden Foster
<hayden.foster@metrocruiseservices.com>
CC: Hayden Foster <hayden.foster@metrocruiseservices.com>, "Holbrook,
Debbie (PCL)" <dholbrook@princesscruises.com>, Octavio Sanchez
<Octavio.Sanchez@portsamerica.com>, Lily Lee <Lily.Lee@portsamerica.com>,
"Huy Phan" <Huy.Phan@portsamerica.com>, Jeanne Futuyma
<Jeanne.Futuyma@portsamerica.com>, Stanley Canepa
<Stanley.Canepa@portsamerica.com>, "'Leon, Laura'" <LLeon@portla.org>,
"'Tom Dorsey'" <tomd@sanpedro.net>, "'Chase, Christopher'"
<CChase@portla.org>, "'Mukogawa, Wayne'" <WMukogawa@portla.org>,
"'RViola@portla.org'" <RViola@portla.org>, Autumn Chestnutt
<Autumn.Chestnutt@portsamerica.com>, Jeffery Metzger
<Jeffery.Metzger@portsamerica.com>, "'Gonzalez, Crystal'"
<cbgonzalez@portla.org>, "'Mattera, Gina'" <GMattera@portla.org>, "Tara
Benedict" <Tara.Benedict@portsamerica.com>, "'Cruz, Miriam'"
<MCruz@portla.org>, "'khanenterprise@gmail.com'"
<khanenterprise@gmail.com>, "'Adams-Lopez, Theresa'" <TAdams-
Lopez@portla.org>, "'Malahni, Trisha'" <TMalahni@portla.org>, "'Braun, Logan'"
<LBraun@portla.org>, "'Augello, Diane'" <DAugello@portla.org>, "Tosolini,
Mario" <MTosolini@portla.org>, "Dorfman, Vivien" <VDorfman@portla.org>,
"Pan, Mahsa" <MPan@portla.org>, "Chuc, Brian" <BChuc@portla.org>, "Jimenez,
Linda" <LJimenez@portla.org>, "Reyes, Bernadette" <BReyes@portla.org>,
Hannah Dull <Hannah.Dull@portsamerica.com>, Lorena Parker
<lparker@sanpedrobid.com>, "Grimaldi, Gianfranco" <GGrimaldi@portla.org>

Good morning David, Hayden
I have cancelled the Sun Princess for 06-27-19 from POLA/PACI Vessel Schedule.

Thank you,
Letty Alvarado
Ports America
Los Angeles Cruise Terminal
Berth 93, 100 Swinford Street
San Pedro, CA 90731
Phone:  310-831-2096
Mobile:  310-561-4992
Fax:  310-732-6981
Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com
www.portsamerica.com
www.portoflosangeles.org

From: Campos, David (PCL) [mailto:dcampos@princesscruises.com]
Sent: Friday, October 20, 2017 10:34 AM
To: Day, Kirby (PCL) <kday@hagroup.com>
Cc: Leticia Alvarado <Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com>; Hayden Foster
<hayden.foster@metrocruiseservices.com>; Holbrook, Debbie (PCL)
<dholbrook@princesscruises.com>
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Subject: Sun Princess Cancelled 06-27-19

Hello,
The reservation for 09/27/19 has been cancelled. 

Thank you,
David Campos
Analyst, Deployment Planning
Princess Cruise Lines, Ltd.
24303 Town Center Drive, Santa Clarita, CA 91355
+1-661-753-0858
dcampos@princesscruises.com

From: Day, Kirby (PCL)
Sent: Friday, October 20, 2017 10:08 AM
To: Leticia Alvarado <Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com>; Hayden Foster
<hayden.foster@metrocruiseservices.com>
Cc: Metro Agent LA <MetroAgentLA@metrocruiseservices.com>; Octavio Sanchez
<Octavio.Sanchez@portsamerica.com>; Lily Lee <Lily.Lee@portsamerica.com>; Huy
Phan <Huy.Phan@portsamerica.com>; Jeanne Futuyma
<Jeanne.Futuyma@portsamerica.com>; Stanley Canepa
<Stanley.Canepa@portsamerica.com>; 'Leon, Laura' <LLeon@portla.org>; 'Tom Dorsey'
<tomd@sanpedro.net>; 'Chase, Christopher' <CChase@portla.org>; 'Mukogawa,
Wayne' <WMukogawa@portla.org>; 'KStanberry@portla.org' <KStanberry@portla.org>;
'RViola@portla.org' <RViola@portla.org>; Autumn Chestnutt
<Autumn.Chestnutt@portsamerica.com>; Jeffery Metzger
<Jeffery.Metzger@portsamerica.com>; 'Gonzalez, Crystal' <cbgonzalez@portla.org>;
'Mattera, Gina' <GMattera@portla.org>; Tara Benedict
<Tara.Benedict@portsamerica.com>; 'Cruz, Miriam' <MCruz@portla.org>;
'khanenterprise@gmail.com' <khanenterprise@gmail.com>; 'Adams-Lopez, Theresa'
<TAdams-Lopez@portla.org>; 'Malahni, Trisha' <TMalahni@portla.org>; 'Braun, Logan'
<LBraun@portla.org>; 'Augello, Diane' <DAugello@portla.org>; Tosolini, Mario
<MTosolini@portla.org>; Dorfman, Vivien <VDorfman@portla.org>; Pan, Mahsa
<MPan@portla.org>; Chuc, Brian <BChuc@portla.org>; Jimenez, Linda
<LJimenez@portla.org>; Reyes, Bernadette <BReyes@portla.org>; Hannah Dull
<Hannah.Dull@portsamerica.com>; Lorena Parker <lparker@sanpedrobid.com>;
Grimaldi, Gianfranco <GGrimaldi@portla.org>; Campos, David (PCL)
<dcampos@princesscruises.com>; Holbrook, Debbie (PCL)
<dholbrook@princesscruises.com>
Subject: RE: Sun Princess Reservation confirmation 06-25-19

thank you - David Campos please confirm below. thank you, Kirby

S. Kirby Day, III            PFSO Franklin Dock, Juneau Alaska
Manager/Port Operations - Baltic, Mexico (West Coast), Hawaii, Southern California
Holland America Group | Serving Princess Cruises, Holland America Line & Seabourn
704 South Franklin Street | Juneau, AK 99801
+1-907-364-7250 office | +1-907-723-2491 mobile  
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kday@HAgroup.com

From: Leticia Alvarado [mailto:Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com]
Sent: Friday, October 20, 2017 9:07 AM
To: Hayden Foster <hayden.foster@metrocruiseservices.com>
Cc: Metro Agent LA <MetroAgentLA@metrocruiseservices.com>; Day, Kirby (PCL)
<kday@hagroup.com>; Octavio Sanchez <Octavio.Sanchez@portsamerica.com>; Lily
Lee <Lily.Lee@portsamerica.com>; Huy Phan <Huy.Phan@portsamerica.com>; Jeanne
Futuyma <Jeanne.Futuyma@portsamerica.com>; Stanley Canepa
<Stanley.Canepa@portsamerica.com>; 'Leon, Laura' <LLeon@portla.org>; 'Tom Dorsey'
<tomd@sanpedro.net>; 'Chase, Christopher' <CChase@portla.org>; 'Mukogawa,
Wayne' <WMukogawa@portla.org>; 'KStanberry@portla.org' <KStanberry@portla.org>;
'RViola@portla.org' <RViola@portla.org>; Autumn Chestnutt
<Autumn.Chestnutt@portsamerica.com>; Jeffery Metzger
<Jeffery.Metzger@portsamerica.com>; 'Gonzalez, Crystal' <cbgonzalez@portla.org>;
'Mattera, Gina' <GMattera@portla.org>; Tara Benedict
<Tara.Benedict@portsamerica.com>; 'Cruz, Miriam' <MCruz@portla.org>;
'khanenterprise@gmail.com' <khanenterprise@gmail.com>; 'Adams-Lopez, Theresa'
<TAdams-Lopez@portla.org>; 'Malahni, Trisha' <TMalahni@portla.org>; 'Braun, Logan'
<LBraun@portla.org>; 'Augello, Diane' <DAugello@portla.org>; Tosolini, Mario
<MTosolini@portla.org>; Dorfman, Vivien <VDorfman@portla.org>; Pan, Mahsa
<MPan@portla.org>; Chuc, Brian <BChuc@portla.org>; Jimenez, Linda
<LJimenez@portla.org>; Reyes, Bernadette <BReyes@portla.org>; Hannah Dull
<Hannah.Dull@portsamerica.com>; Lorena Parker <lparker@sanpedrobid.com>;
Grimaldi, Gianfranco <GGrimaldi@portla.org>
Subject: Sun Princess Reservation confirmation 06-25-19
Importance: High

Hello Hayden
I apologize for the delay.  I have added the Sun Princess for June 25, 2019 to the POLA/PACI Vessel
Schedule.

Please be advised we also have the vessel scheduled on June 27, 2019; would you like us to cancel this date?

Thank you,
Letty Alvarado
Ports America
Los Angeles Cruise Terminal
Berth 93, 100 Swinford Street
San Pedro, CA 90731
Phone:  310-831-2096
Mobile:  310-561-4992
Fax:  310-732-6981
Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com
www.portsamerica.com
www.portoflosangeles.org

From: Hayden Foster [mailto:hayden.foster@metrocruiseservices.com]
Sent: Friday, October 20, 2017 9:52 AM
To: Leticia Alvarado <Leticia.Alvarado@portsamerica.com>
Cc: Metro Agent LA <MetroAgentLA@metrocruiseservices.com>; Day, Kirby (PCL)
<kday@hagroup.com>
Subject: Sun Princess Reservation confirmation 06-25-19
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Good Morning Letty,
Can you please advise on the below berth reservation ?

Thank you !

HAYDEN FOSTER
Port Agent

World Cruise Center, Berth 93 Suite PL #103                       
San Pedro, California 90731             
metrocruiseservices.com

Phone: (310) 816.6634
 Mobile: (310) 997.7305

Email: MetroAgentLA@metrocruiseservices.com

From: Day, Kirby (PCL) [mailto:kday@hagroup.com]
Sent: Friday, October 20, 2017 9:51 AM
To: 'Manuel Plancarte'; 'Planmar SA de CV'; Hayden Foster; Metro Agent LA
Cc: Campos, David (PCL)
Subject: FW: Reservation confirmation

Good Morning -
Are you each respectively able to review and update in the berth reservation
system?
Thank you, Kirby

S. Kirby Day, III            PFSO Franklin Dock, Juneau Alaska
Manager/Port Operations - Baltic, Mexico (West Coast), Hawaii, Southern California
Holland America Group | Serving Princess Cruises, Holland America Line & Seabourn
704 South Franklin Street | Juneau, AK 99801
+1-907-364-7250 office | +1-907-723-2491 mobile  

kday@HAgroup.com

From: Campos, David (PCL)
Sent: Friday, October 20, 2017 8:32 AM
To: Day, Kirby (PCL) <kday@hagroup.com>
Cc: Morgan, Crystal (PCL) <cmorgan@princesscruises.com>; Holbrook, Debbie (PCL)
<dholbrook@princesscruises.com>; Shieh, Jeff (PCL) <jshieh@princesscruises.com>
Subject: Reservation confirmation

Good day Kirby,
May you please assist in confirming the following reservations for the Sun Princess?
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Thank you,
David Campos
Analyst, Deployment Planning
Princess Cruise Lines, Ltd.
24303 Town Center Drive, Santa Clarita, CA 91355
+1-661-753-0858
dcampos@princesscruises.com

The information contained in this email and any attachment may be confidential and/or legally
privileged and has been sent for the sole use of the intended recipient. If you are not an intended
recipient, you are not authorized to review, use, disclose or copy any of its contents. If you have
received this email in error please reply to the sender and destroy all copies of the message. Thank
you.

To the extent that the matters contained in this email relate to services being provided by Princess
Cruises and/or Holland America Line (together "HA Group") to Carnival Australia/P&O Cruises
Australia, HA Group is providing these services under the terms of a Services Agreement between
HA Group and Carnival Australia.
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